

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1408 of 2021

Petitioner :- Satish Chandra And Another

Respondent :- The Board Of Revenue And 9 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Girish Chandra Maurya,Om Prakash,Panchu Ram Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Aloke Kumar,Azad Rai,Bakhteyar Yusuf,Santosh Kumar

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

On the request made on behalf of Sri P.R. Maurya, learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned to be listed again in the week commencing 3.4.2023.

It is noted that one of the learned counsel for the respondent, Sri Alok Kumar has sent illness slip.

Order Date :- 16.3.2023

sfa/

(Jayant Banerji, J)