

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1408 of 2021

Petitioner :- Satish Chandra And Another

Respondent :- The Board Of Revenue And 9 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Girish Chandra Maurya,Om
Prakash,Panchu Ram Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Aloke Kumar,Azad
Rai,Bakhteyar Yusuf,Santosh Kumar

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

**Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.8 of 2023 alongwith
Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.9 of 2023**

Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.10 of 2023

**Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.11 of 2023 alongwith
Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.12 of 2023**

Issue notice to the proposed heirs. Steps to be taken within one week from today, failing which the matter shall be listed forthwith thereafter under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules.

If steps are taken within the specified period, list the matter on the date mentioned in the notice.

Civil Misc. Abatement Application No.7 of 2023

This application shall be considered after disposal of the substitution applications.

Order Date :- 18.4.2023

SK

(Jayant Banerji, J.)